

DOWNTOWN AREA STREET AND UTILITY  
**Project:** RECONSTRUCTION - 7TH STREET CUL-DE-SAC  
**Location:** 7TH STREET CUL-DE-SAC

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 1,332,047.00 Bidder: Big A's Contracting, Inc.  
 Address: 3241 EAST BISON TRAIL Budget: \$ 3,867,308.00 Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Letting Date: 04/21/22 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD  
 Phone No.: 605.271.5527 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.941.3984  
 Value of OFM: \$ -

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 481,528.00	\$ 481,528.00
2	0.0000	DELETED	LS	0	\$ -	\$ -
3	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	1,101	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,505.00
6	110.0310	Remove Concrete Curb	Ft	196	\$ 5.00	\$ 980.00
7	110.0900	Remove Parking Meter Post	Each	11	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
8	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	3,024	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,072.00
9	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	563	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,504.00
10	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	931	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,655.00
11	110.1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	Ft	503	\$ 1.05	\$ 528.15
12	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	622	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,732.00
13	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Ft	375	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,375.00
14	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1,358	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,160.00
15	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
16	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabilization	CuYd	120	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,640.00
17	Special	Remove Landscaping	SqYd	257	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,850.00
18	110.0400	Remove Drop Inlet	Each	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
19	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	87	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,392.50
20	450.0114	15" RCP Class 4, Furnish	Ft	80	\$ 36.10	\$ 2,888.00
21	450.0120	15" RCP, Install	Ft	80	\$ 91.30	\$ 7,304.00
22	450.0243	72" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	8	\$ 665.50	\$ 5,324.00
23	450.0250	72" RCP, Install	Ft	8	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00
24	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	9.6	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 11,520.00
25	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	1,470	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,410.00
26	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	4	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
27	Special	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	Each	6	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 19,470.00
28	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign For Reset	Each	13	\$ 21.00	\$ 273.00
29	632.1320	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	119	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,499.00
30	632.1330	2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	42	\$ 23.10	\$ 970.20
31	632.1340	2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	18	\$ 25.20	\$ 453.60
32	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective Sheeting	SqFt	26.5	\$ 36.75	\$ 973.88
33	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	19	\$ 42.00	\$ 798.00
34	999.5140	Parking Meter Post	Each	7	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
35	633.0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	763	\$ 4.73	\$ 3,608.99
36	633.0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	40	\$ 25.20	\$ 1,008.00
37	633.0062	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Symbol	Each	2	\$ 945.00	\$ 1,890.00
38	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	119	\$ 3.89	\$ 462.91
39	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	1,221	\$ 3.89	\$ 4,749.69
40	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	Each	1	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00
41	633.1165	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Message	Word	2	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00
42	Special	Pavement Marking Paint, Symbol	Each	1	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00
43	633.5000	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	763	\$ 1.84	\$ 1,403.92
44	633.5015	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	40	\$ 11.03	\$ 441.20
45	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	215.0	\$ 2.10	\$ 451.50
46	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00
47	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	12	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,512.00
48	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	24	\$ 5.25	\$ 126.00
49	634.2015	Temporary Pedestrian Access Route	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
50	634.2030	Audible Message Device	Each	2	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00
51	999.1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	Ft	1,180	\$ 2.89	\$ 3,410.20
52	9.0551	Tax on City Furnished Traffic Materials	LS	1	\$ 616.16	\$ 616.16
53	110.0425	Remove Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 127.60	\$ 127.60
54	110.1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	9	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
55	110.5100	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	6	\$ 437.80	\$ 2,626.80
56	250.0015	Incidental Work, Lighting	LS	1	\$ 830.50	\$ 830.50
57	635.1110	1" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	Ft	525	\$ 7.70	\$ 4,042.50
58	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	55	\$ 253.00	\$ 13,915.00
59	635.4218	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00
60	635.4224	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	5	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 7,012.50
61	635.4600	Tie To Existing Conduit	Each	2	\$ 134.20	\$ 268.40
62	635.4800	Conduit Boring	Ft	65	\$ 27.94	\$ 1,816.10
63	635.5000	Remove and Reset Luminaire Pole	Each	2	\$ 1,104.40	\$ 2,208.80
64	635.5440	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with 8' Arm, 40' Mounting Height	Each	2	\$ 6,479.00	\$ 12,958.00
65	635.6020	LED Luminaire Class C	Each	2	\$ 1,162.70	\$ 2,325.40
66	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	450	\$ 14.47	\$ 6,511.50
67	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	75	\$ 18.59	\$ 1,394.25

DOWNTOWN AREA STREET AND UTILITY

Project: RECONSTRUCTION - 7TH STREET CUL-DE-SAC  
 Location: 7TH STREET CUL-DE-SAC

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 1,332,047.00 Bidder: Big A's Contracting, Inc.  
 Address: 3241 EAST BISON TRAIL Budget: \$ 3,867,308.00 Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Letting Date: 04/21/22 City/State/Zip: 57105-6833  
 Phone No.: 605.271.5527 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.941.3984  
 Value of OFM: \$ -

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
68	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	775	\$ 4.16	\$ 3,224.00
69	635.8455	1/C #12 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	1,015	\$ 0.95	\$ 964.25
70	Special	Remove and Relocate Private Luminaire Pole	LS	1	\$ 2,332.00	\$ 2,332.00
71	Special	Install 24 Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable	Ft	1,015	\$ 1.28	\$ 1,299.20
72	Special	Install City Furnished Traffic Surveillance Camera	LS	1	\$ 445.50	\$ 445.50
73	Special	Install Contractor Furnished Historic Street Light	Each	4	\$ 11,418.00	\$ 45,672.00
74	Special	3/4" x 8ft Copperweld Rod	Each	13	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,575.00
75	Special	RGB Lighting Column with Concrete Foundation	Each	12	\$ 16,038.00	\$ 192,456.00
76	Special	Wall Step Light with Back Box and Remote Drive	Each	5	\$ 2,057.00	\$ 10,285.00
77	Special	Monument Wall Wash Light	Each	1	\$ 3,372.60	\$ 3,372.60
78	Special	Incidental Work, Specialty Lighting	LS	1	\$ 4,543.00	\$ 4,543.00
79	Special	DMX Belden Cabling	Ft	1000	\$ 4.99	\$ 4,990.00
80	Special	In-grade Junction Boxes	Each	8	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 14,784.00
81	Special	#12 THHN/THWN Copper Conductors	Ft	3000	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,850.00
82	Special	1" PVC Schedule 40 Conduit, Trenching and Backfill	Ft	2000	\$ 8.54	\$ 17,080.00
83	Special	DMX Splitter	Each	1	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 3,685.00
84	Special	Luminaire Control	LS	1	\$ 8,305.00	\$ 8,305.00
85	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	2,112	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,217.60
86	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	22.0	\$ 26.25	\$ 577.50
87	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	1,795	\$ 26.25	\$ 47,118.75
88	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	244	\$ 162.75	\$ 39,711.00
89	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	Ton	72	\$ 194.25	\$ 13,986.00
90	380.0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	1,802	\$ 75.95	\$ 136,861.90
91	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	178	\$ 71.35	\$ 12,700.30
92	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	44	\$ 96.45	\$ 4,243.80
93	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	63	\$ 124.60	\$ 7,849.80
94	380.6000	Dowel Bar	Each	32	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00
95	650.2100	Special Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	142	\$ 61.65	\$ 8,754.30
96	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	664	\$ 34.85	\$ 23,140.40
97	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF69	Ft	509	\$ 42.45	\$ 21,607.05
98	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	7,990	\$ 7.45	\$ 59,525.50
99	651.0560	6" Colored Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	152	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,800.00
100	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	361	\$ 16.50	\$ 5,956.50
101	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	36	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,780.00
102	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	2,112	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,560.00
103	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
104	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	14	\$ 52.50	\$ 735.00
105	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	20	\$ 1.05	\$ 21.00
106	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
107	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	11	\$ 89.25	\$ 981.75
108	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
109	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
110	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
111	735.0110	1 Gallon Perennial Plant, Furnish and Plant	Each	178	\$ 22.05	\$ 3,924.90
112	735.1000	Shrub, Furnish and Plant	Each	20	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,260.00
113	735.2225	2.5" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	Each	5	\$ 735.00	\$ 3,675.00
114	735.5010	1 Gallon Ornamental Grass, Furnish and Plant	Each	311	\$ 26.25	\$ 8,163.75
115	999.5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	SqYd	407	\$ 2.10	\$ 854.70
116	999.5157	4" Depth Shredded Bark Mulch	SqYd	375	\$ 12.60	\$ 4,725.00
117	Special	Modify Existing Block Retaining Wall	LS	1	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00
118	Special	Boulder Wall	LF	18	\$ 483.25	\$ 8,698.50
119	Special	Contractor Furnished Planting Soil	CuYd	132	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,400.00
120	Special	Quartzite Cobble Paving	SqFt	1,565	\$ 21.00	\$ 32,865.00
121	Special	Concrete Seat Wall	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
122	Special	Salvage and Relocate Sculpture Base	Each	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
123	Special	Salvage and Relocate Donor Pier	Each	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
124	Special	Entrance Monument	Each	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
125	110.1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00
126	110.1970	Remove Watermain	Ft	371	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,081.00
127	120.1150	Rock Excavation	CuYd	15	\$ 880.00	\$ 13,200.00
128	260.6010	Granular Material	Ton	20	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00
129	900.0101	6" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	Ft	100	\$ 121.00	\$ 12,100.00
130	900.0102	8" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	Ft	298	\$ 143.00	\$ 42,614.00
131	900.0103	10" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	Ft	6	\$ 409.20	\$ 2,455.20
132	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	Each	2	\$ 2,068.00	\$ 4,136.00
133	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	Each	2	\$ 2,739.00	\$ 5,478.00
134	900.4500	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	6	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
135	900.0501	6" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	Each	6	\$ 469.70	\$ 2,818.20

DOWNTOWN AREA STREET AND UTILITY  
 Project: RECONSTRUCTION - 7TH STREET CUL-DE-SAC  
 Location: 7TH STREET CUL-DE-SAC

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 1,332,047.00 Bidder: Big A's Contracting, Inc.  
 Address: 3241 EAST BISON TRAIL Budget: \$ 3,867,308.00 Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Letting Date: 04/21/22 City/State/Zip: 57105-6833  
 Phone No.: 605.271.5527 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.941.3984  
 Value of OFM: \$ -

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
136	900.0601	6" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	Each	1	\$ 500.50	\$ 500.50
137	900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	Each	1	\$ 913.00	\$ 913.00
138	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	Each	1	\$ 855.80	\$ 855.80
139	900.0707	10X8" MJ TEE	Each	1	\$ 1,108.80	\$ 1,108.80
140	900.0802	8X6" MJ REDUCER	Each	2	\$ 492.80	\$ 985.60
141	900.1201	6" MJ LONG SLEEVE	Each	2	\$ 479.60	\$ 959.20
142	900.1203	10" MJ LONG SLEEVE	Each	2	\$ 619.30	\$ 1,238.60
143	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	Each	27	\$ 224.40	\$ 6,058.80
144	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	Each	12	\$ 246.40	\$ 2,956.80
145	900.1403	10" MJ RETAINER GLAND	Each	6	\$ 353.10	\$ 2,118.60
146	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	Each	2	\$ 6,057.70	\$ 12,115.40
147	900.1600	Temporary Water Service	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
148	900.1700	6" Watermain Adjustment	Each	1	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 4,235.00
149	900.1751	Cut and Tie to Existing Watermain	Each	3	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 12,705.00
150	900.3040	Water Service Reconnect, 2" Service	Each	1	\$ 3,071.20	\$ 3,071.20
151	900.3135	8X2" WATER SERVICE TAP	Each	1	\$ 1,844.70	\$ 1,844.70
152	900.3230	2" WATER SERVICE CURB STOP	Each	1	\$ 1,025.20	\$ 1,025.20
153	900.3430	2" Copper Water Service Piping	Ft	31	\$ 82.50	\$ 2,557.50
154	900.4000	Watermain Insulation	Ft	28	\$ 11.00	\$ 308.00
155	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	100	\$ 8.80	\$ 880.00
156	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	298	\$ 9.90	\$ 2,950.20
157	900.8100	Water Service Bedding Material	Ft	31	\$ 6.60	\$ 204.60
158	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	3	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00
159	975.1100	12" Casing Pipe (Steel)	Ft	10	\$ 433.40	\$ 4,334.00
160	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	121	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,331.00
161	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	1	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00
162	950.0101	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6'-8' DEEP	Ft	99	\$ 124.30	\$ 12,305.70
163	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	99	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,089.00
164	950.3003	8X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	Each	1	\$ 512.60	\$ 512.60
165	950.3101	6" SEWER COUPLINGS	Each	1	\$ 283.80	\$ 283.80
166	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLINGS	Each	4	\$ 314.60	\$ 1,258.40
167	950.3202	8" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	Each	1	\$ 271.70	\$ 271.70
168	950.3301	6" SEWER BENDS	Each	1	\$ 261.80	\$ 261.80
169	950.3401	6" SEWER CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	Each	1	\$ 997.70	\$ 997.70
170	950.4001	48" Manhole 6'-8' Deep	Each	1	\$ 6,067.60	\$ 6,067.60
171	950.4802	8" Boots For Manhole	Each	2	\$ 302.50	\$ 605.00
172	950.4910	Reconnect Sewer Service	Each	2	\$ 2,329.80	\$ 4,659.60
173	950.4951	6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	Ft	22	\$ 100.10	\$ 2,202.20
174	950.5100	Connection Into Existing Manhole	Each	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
175	950.5120	Manhole Bench and Invert Reconstruct	Each	1	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,035.00
176	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
177	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	1	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
178	950.5410	Temporary Construction Manhole Frame and Co	Each	4	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
179	950.5700	Locating Utilities	Each	5	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00
180	Special	Service Reinstatement	Each	1	\$ 379.50	\$ 379.50
181	Special	Root and Mineral Removal	Hour	10	\$ 822.80	\$ 8,228.00
182	Special	Cleaning 8" VCP Sanitary Sewer	Ft	456	\$ 10.12	\$ 4,614.72
183	Special	Pre-Television Inspection	Ft	456	\$ 8.86	\$ 4,040.16
184	Special	Post-Television Inspection	Ft	456	\$ 5.06	\$ 2,307.36
185	Special	CIPP Lining of 8" VCP Sanitary Sewer	Ft	456	\$ 94.88	\$ 43,265.28
186	SPECIAL	TEST STATION	EA	2.00	\$ 5,647.40	\$ 11,294.80
187	SPECIAL	ANODE	EA	8.00	\$ 933.90	\$ 7,471.20
188	SPECIAL	ELECTRICAL BOND PIPE JOINTS	LS	1.00	\$ 6,517.50	\$ 6,517.50
189	SPECIAL	3" DEPTH ROCK MULCH	SY	32.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 504.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					<b>Total Bid \$ 2,045,398.32</b>	